

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP Nos.18135-18138/2008 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 18135-18138

(From the judgment and order dated 01/02/2008 in CRMWP No. 9082/2005,
connected with Crl. Misc. Writ Petition Nos.9083 of 2005, 9084 of 2005 and
9085 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SIPAHI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Murtza, adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Av.
Mr. Adiya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Upasna Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, learned counsel accepts notice
on behalf of Respondent No.1. He prays for and is granted four
weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter
is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

The question of maintainability of the special leave
petition shall be decided on the next date of hearing.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master