

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8762-8765/2008

From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2008 in CRMWP No. 9082/2005 & CRMWP No. 9083/2005 & CRMWP No. 9084/2005 & CRMWP No. 9085/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SIPAHI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,stay,PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report)

Date: 02/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent No.2 Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Advocate
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No. 2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Await service on Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 8.

List again on 4-3-2009.
(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sb