

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M. P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8762- 8765 /2008

S I P A H I R A M

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

V I J A Y S H A N K A R P A N D E Y &amp; O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P,exemption from filing  
O.T.,stay,PE R M I S S I O N T O F I L E L E N G T H Y L I S T O F D A T E S and office report)

Date: 12/05 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.  
Ms Upasana Nath,Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.2.

There is no appearance for respondent No.6.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the  
present address of respondent No.7 has already been furnished.Petitioner to file sufficient spare copies to issue fresh  
notice to respondent Nos. 3 to 5,7 and 8.List again on 28.7.2009.  
(M.P.B H A D R A N )  
Registrar

hj