

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl)No(s).8762-8765/2008

SIPAHI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from
filing O.T.,stay,PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF dates
and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Pushkin, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Last chance is over for filing counter affidavit by
respondent No.2.

Respondent No.6 has been served but there is no
appearance.

Respondent Nos.4 and 5 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks.

It is submitted by the learned Advocate, Ms. Rekha
Pandey that she has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent
No.3 on 25.7.2009.
Office to verify.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent Nos.7 and 8 in a week. The request for dasti service,
in addition, is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within three
weeks.

List again on 26.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd