

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8762-8765/2008

SIPAHI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,stay,PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report)

Date: 18/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra ,Adv
Ms. Rekha Pandey ,Adv
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv
Mr Amit Yadav, Adv.
Ms Rati Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 to
5 and last chance is already over.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent
No.3 that no counter affidavit is to be filed.

Respondent no.6 is served but there is no appearance.
Respondent no.7 is granted four weeks' time, as last
chance, for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.63

Respondent no.8 has filed counter affidavit but beyond
time.

Respondent No.8 to serve copy of the counter affidavit
to the learned counsel for respondent No.7 in a week and file

proof of service.

List again on 8.1.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj