

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8762-8765/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2008 in CRMWP No.9082/2005,CRMWP No.9083/2005CRMWP No.9084/2005CRMWP No.9085/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SIPAHI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,stay,clarification,clarification of court's order,permission to file additional documents and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanwar Ahmad,Adv.
Ms. Sonia Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Balram Das,Adv.
Ms. Padmalaxmi Nigam,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhtra,ASG.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad,Adv.
Ms. Sonia Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. P.L.Nigam,Adv.
Mr. B.V.Balram Das,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sidhartha Dave,Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben,Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for one week.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER