

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS.8762-8765 OF 2008

Sipahi Ram ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
Vijay Shankar Pandey & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th January, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"As prayed, list the Special Leave Petition on Wednesday, the 17th February, 2016.

In the meantime, liberty is granted to the learned counsel/learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties to file list of dates and short note in the matter."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, Counsel for the parties have not filed list of dates and short note in the matter, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mrs. Priya Puri, Advocate
2. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate
212, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
3. Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate
H-11, L.G.F., Lajpat Nagar-III, N.D.
4. Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Advocate
5. Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Advocate
113, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
6. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate
35, Old Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR