

\2361

ITEM NO.7
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).

8762-8765/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
01/02/2008 in CRMWP No. 9082/2005, CRMWP No. 9083/2005, CRMWP No.
9084/2005 and CRMWP No. 9085/2005 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature at Allahabad)

SIPAHI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHANKAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

(for final disposal)

Date : 12/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Nadeem Murtaza, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Ms. Rekha Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of U.P. Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Respondent No.1 Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Jemtiben A.O., Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Respondent No.4 Mr. I.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

CBI Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

2

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Ms. Rekha Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner started his arguments at 10.50 a.m. and concluded at
12.15 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Amrendra Sharan, learned senior
counsel appearing for the State of U.P. started his arguments and
concluded at 12.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Siddhartha Dave, learned
counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1 started his arguments
and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day, leaving the
matters as part-heard.

List on Tuesday, the 26 th

April, 2016 as part-heard.

Liberty is granted to counsel for the parties to file short
notes in the meantime.

(R.NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master

Books cited:-

(1980) 3 SCC 141

(2001) 8 SCC 289 (para 11)

(2006) 3 SCC 758 (paras 17-18)

(2008) 9 SCC 54 (para 45)
(2009) 14 SCC 628 (paras 38, 39 to 41)
(2010) 12 SCC 599 (para 15)
(2014) 4 SCC 252 (para 10)
(1987) 1 SCC 288 (para 14)
(2014) 2 SCC 1 (para 89)